

September, 2012

Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Public Gas Company

Alternative Rate Filing Application

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Derouen,

On behalf of Public Gas Company, please find attached a Notice of Election of use of Electronic Filing. This form gives notice of intent to file an application for rate adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky.

Respectfully,

Paul G. García

Norbourne Associates, LLC

Louisville, Kentucky

502.345.3706

Paul.Garcia@Norbourne.com

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

e e Maria

USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES FOR AN APPLICATION FOR RATE ADJUSTMENT MADE PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076 (Fill All Blank Spaces and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:076, Section 13, Public Gas Company gives notice of its intent to file an application for rate adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076 with the Public Service				
Commission no later than October 1, 2012 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.				
regui	2001.			
1.	 It requests that the Public Service Commission assigned a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 			No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission to enable it to make electronic filings;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			V
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, for purposes of this proceeding only it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail;		V	
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;		V	
6.	i. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronically service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff (List the name and e-mail address of each person)*			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address	7	
	Tom Smith, President	tsmith[3@spryuet.com	K-19 (49) about transaction	
	Larry Brainard, Controller	lbminard@orwellgas.com		
	Paul Garcia, Consultant	ກທ່ວ,ອການດຜ່າວຕ <i>ີ</i> ພູຄ່ວາຂ <u>ອ</u> ູ.lung		
7. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:076 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. (Signed)				
Name: Ton Smith				
		Title: President/Public Gas Company		
		Address: 8500 Station Street		
	Mentor, OH 44060			

Telephone Number: 440-974-3770